
 

Councillors 
Updated October 2021 

 

Central Ward   

 
Shire President 
Hon. Cr Paul Omodei 

TERM EXPIRES: 2025 

PO Box 103, Pemberton WA 6260 

Mobile: 0448 810 773  Phone: 08 9776 1231 

shire.president@manjimup.wa.gov.au 

 
Deputy Shire President 
Cr Denise Jenkins 

TERM EXPIRES: 2023 
PO Box 1228, Manjimup WA  6258 

Mobile: 0429 349 618    Phone: 08 9777 1048 

denisejjenkins@bigpond.com 

 
Cr Susan Dawson Vidovich 

TERM EXPIRES: 2023 

22 Rae Street, Manjimup WA  6258 

Mobile: 0407 427 174 

susan_dawson_@hotmail.com 

 
Cr Robert Taylor 
TERM EXPIRES: 2023 

62 Graphite Road, Manjimup WA  6258 

Mobile: 0428 711 579    Phone: 08 9771 1579 

taylorrk@bigpond.net.au 

  
Cr Donelle Buegge 

TERM EXPIRES: 2025 

PO Box 1394, Manjimup WA  6258 

Mobile: 0409 114 681    Phone: 9772 1555 

donellebuegge@gmail.com 

  

Coastal Ward East Ward 

 Cr Wendy Eiby 
TERM EXPIRES: 2025 

PO Box 29, Northcliffe WA 6262 

Mobile: 434 811 474 

wendy.eiby@manjimup.wa.gov.au 

 Cr Cliff Winfield 
TERM EXPIRES: 2025 

PO Box 814, Manjimup WA  6258 

Mobile: 0427 717 944    Phone: 08 9772 3100 

winfield06@bigpond.com 

North Ward South Ward 

 Cr Kim Skoss 
TERM EXPIRES: 2023 

PO Box 1296, Manjimup WA  6258 

Mobile: 0475 432 825   

kim.skoss1@gmail.com  

Cr Jennifer Willcox 
TERM EXPIRES: 2025 

PO Box 25, Walpole WA 6398 

Mobile: 0400 504 095 Phone: 08 9840 1153 

willcox@walpole.org.au 

West Ward 

 
Cr Kenneth Lawrence 
TERM EXPIRES: 2023 

PO Box 110, Pemberton WA 6260 

Mobile: 0439 762 042    Phone: 08 9776 2010 

kenlawrence@westnet.com.au 

 Cr Murray Ventris 

TERM EXPIRES: 2025 

PO Box 296, Pemberton WA 6260 

Mobile: 0428 471 197    Phone: 08 9776 1757 

pembuser@westnet.com.au 
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